inst ¥ Eﬁﬂﬂﬂ#agga

N S
1Ee"
QW
203
Ae o
b s T2
“q€ B
,,4.- 'E.:':; il
A o
~ 1%
S ?
(Space Above This Line For Recording Data) t:
ADJUSTABLE RATE LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
THIS TLOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT, made this_21°° day of_November , 2000 , by and between

Richard Burleson and Vicki Burlesopn, Husband and Wife hereinafter called "MORTGAGOR" and
SOUTHTRUST MORTGAGE CORPORATION , hereinafter called "MORTGAGEE".

RECITALS;

A. "MORTGAGEE is the owner and holder of that certain Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Deed
to Secure Debt, ("the Security Instrument"), dated December 10, 1989 made by
the MORTGAGOR to MORTGAGEE, recorded in Book 1398 Page 50939 Public Rec¢ords of

Shelby County, State of Alabama, securing a debt evidenced by a NOTE dated_bDecember 10,1999
in the original amount of $__ _ 29%94,200.00 ____, which S5ecurity Instrument encumbers

property more particularly described in said Security Instrument.

B. MORTGAGOR, the owner in fee simple of all of the property subject to the %ecurity
Instrument, has requested MORTGAGEE to modify Note and Security Instrument, an_cl the parties have
mutually agreed to modify the terms thereof in the manner hereinafter appearing.

"NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the

parties hereto agree as following, notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the
Note, Security Instrument or any Rider thereto."

1. As of this date the unpaid prinbipal balance of the NOTE is $ 294,200.00
and the interest has been paid to____ November 21, 2000 _

2.

The terms of the NOTE are modified in accordance with the terms and provisions which
provide.:

A= of this date the interest rate of the NOTE 1is 1.500% .
Principal and interest of said Note shall be payable in consecutive

monthly installments to be_Two Thousand Seventy-Four and 57/100ths
dollars (5 2,074.3% ) due on the first day of each month beginning

on Januar 2001 ., Tf on_January 1, 2030 (the "Maturity Date”)

I still owe amounts under this Note, I will pay those amounts in full
on that date.

3. Nothing herein invalidates or shall impair or release any covenants, agreements or
stipulations in the Note, Security Instrument and/or Rider(s) and the same, except as herein
modified, shall continue in full force and effect, and the undersigned further covenant and agree
to perform and comply with and abide by each of the covenants, agreements, conditions and
stipulations of the Note, Security Instrument and/or Rider, which are not inconsistent herewlth.
The Borrower alsc will comply with all ¢ther covenants, agreements, and requirements of the
Security Instrument and/or Rider(s), including, but not limted to the payment of taxes,

insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that the Borrower
i$ obligated to make under Security Instrument.

4. All MORTGAGEE'S rights against all parties, including but not limited to all parties
secondarily liable, are hereby reserved.

3. This Agreement shall be binding upon and shall inure t¢ the benefit of the heirs,

exXecutors, adminjistrators and assigns, or successors and assigns of the respective parties
hereto.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been duly executed by the parties hereto the day

and year first above written.

ichard Burleson Mortgagor

N ]

Vicki Burleson Mortgagor

c :,r"a L
Witness: _m.)iﬁ)/ —_—
(Nu - t |

[y

Withess i

STATE OF_Alabama

COUNTY OF Jefferson )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged belore me, this 21lst day cof November , 2000
by Richard Burleson and Vicki Burleson, Eusband and Wife Who produced )

as identification (who is personally known to me) and

Loyt

who did (did not} take an oath.

Notary

/ -

Printed Nzme ©

ary

Serial Number, if_any

Commission Expiratlion Date

STATE OF Alabama

COUNTY OF Jefferson )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me, this_21st day of November , 2000 ,
by Cliff Bagwell as Vice—President ScuthTrust Mortgaqe Corpecration _ ; 4@

Corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of___Delaware

rr— e e , on its
behalf. The foregoing ¢fficer who is personally known to me and did not take an oath.

Notary Public

Printed N#me of Notary

{SERL)

Cnmmisgiﬁﬁ-Expiratinn Date

- s L= ry
ipfiéfﬁﬁuﬁﬂ#ﬁjﬁa

O09:=50 £ QERTIFIEB
bﬁﬂ AL SERELT Lt

ot B




